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Weather/Track : 1024 hPa - Dry 20 °C - Humidity 64 % Start : 16:40, End : 17:10

1 Matteo CAIROLI ITA ABSOLUTE RACING Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 12 12 - - 162.5 2:15.439

2 Raffaele MARCIELLO CHE Mercedes-AMG Team Landgraf Mercedes-AMG GT3 12 12 0.033 0.033 162.5 2:15.415

3 Daniel JUNCADELLA Pérez-Sala ESP Mercedes-AMG Team  Craft-Bamboo Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 12 10 0.038 0.005 162.5 2:15.329

4 Daniel Gardano SERRA BRA Harmony Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 12 10 0.098 0.060 162.4 2:15.283

5 Augusto FARFUS BRA ROWE RACING BMW M4 GT3 12 9 0.133 0.035 162.4 2:15.263

6 Sheldon VAN DER LINDE ZAF TEAM WRT BMW M4 GT3 12 11 0.208 0.075 162.3 2:15.547

7 Edoardo MORTARA CHE Audi Sport Asia Team Absolute Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo 2 11 9 0.255 0.047 162.2 2:15.670

8 Maro ENGEL DEU Mercedes-AMG Team  Craft-Bamboo Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 11 5 0.267 0.012 162.2 2:15.441

9 Laurens VANTHOOR BEL TORO Racing Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 10 10 0.324 0.057 162.1 2:15.553

10 Earl BAMBER NZL D2 Racing Team Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 12 11 0.355 0.031 162.1 2:15.657

11 Alessio PICARIELLO BEL Luanzhou International Circuit Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 12 11 0.425 0.070 162.0 2:15.614

12 Kévin ESTRE FRA HubAuto Racing Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 10 10 0.493 0.068 161.9 2:15.724

13 YE Hongli CHN R&B Racing Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 11 11 0.665 0.172 161.7 2:16.197

14 Thomas PREINING AUT HubAuto Racing Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 12 12 0.861 0.196 161.5 2:16.084

15 CHEN Weian CHN Harmony Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 12 11 1.038 0.177 161.3 2:16.531

16 FONG Cheun Yue Adderly HKG Uno Racing Team Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo 2 12 5 1.203 0.165 161.1 2:16.296

17 Christopher HAASE DEU Audi Sport Asia Team Absolute Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo 2 11 11 1.282 0.079 161.0 2:16.773

18 CHENG Congfu CHN FAW AUDI Racing Team Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo 2 12 11 2.019 0.737 160.1 2:17.255

19 Jules Jean-Louis GOUNON FRA Climax Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 12 12 2.021 0.002 160.1 2:17.375

20 LEE Ying Kin Marchy HKG TORO Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 11 9 5.042 3.021 156.7 2:20.449
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